NEHRWESS
PARTS LIST
EFFECTIVE
OCTOBER 10,2006
  3" CLEARANCE FROM POLE
LAG
 6" CLEARANCE FROM POLE
 6" LAG
 6" CLEARANCE FROM POLE
6V
 1" CLEARANCE FROM POLE
PBP
 6" CLEARANCE FROM POLE
 6" LAG H CHANNEL
H CHANNEL
H CHANNEL
H CHANNEL
 6" CLEARANCE FROM POLE
6V
 U CHANNEL
 U CHANNEL
 U CHANNEL
 U CHANNELADJUSTABLE BRACKET
4 1/2 "- 6" CLEARANCE FROM POLE
 U CHANNEL
 U CHANNEL
 U CHANNEL
ADJUSTABLE BRACKET
4 1/2 "- 6" CLEARANCE FROM POLE
 ADJUSTABLE 8" - 10" FROM POLE
10A -  ADJUSTABLE BRACKET
 ADJUSTABLE 8" - 10" FROM POLE
10A -  ADJUSTABLE BRACKET
CONDUIT RISER BRACKETS
ORDERING INFORMATION
                (NOT FOR  USE WITH 6V STANDOFF)
                FOR ADDED SUPPORT OF STANDOFF
BLANK - NO POLE BASE PLATE
PBP   -     POLE BASE PLATE SHIPPED WITH PART
10A    -     ADJUSTABLE 8" - 10"
    A    -     ADJUSTABLE BRACKET 4 1/2 - 6
BLANK  -  NON ADJUSTABLE
6V   -        6" CLEARANCE FROM POLE
PBP -       1" CLEARANCE FROM POLE
6     -        6" CLEARANCE FROM POLE
L     -        3" CLEARANCE FROM POLE
Blank - KEY HOLE  3" CLEARANCE FROM POLE
NW - NEHRWESS
ONE X FOR EACH STRAP THIS SIZE
H      -      H CHANNEL
BLANK - U CHANNEL
1" 1.25" 1.5" 2" 2.5" 3" 3.5" 4" 5" 6"
LENGTH OF CHANNEL IN INCHES
STRAP SIZE
REPEAT FOR ADDITIONAL
STRAP SIZE AND QUANTITY
- -
- -NW 6 2.5 X
ORDER INFORMATION
NH (IF NO HARDWARE DESIRED)
STANDOFF TYPE
STANDOFF TYPE AJUSTABLE
POLE BASE PLATE REQUIRED
CHANNEL LENGTH
CHANNEL TYPE
STRAP SIZE
STRAPS REQUIRED
- -NW 6 2.5 X
STANDOFF TYPE
STANDOFF TYPE AJUSTABLE
POLE BASE PLATE REQUIRED
CHANNEL LENGTH
CHANNEL TYPE
STRAP SIZE
STRAPS REQUIRED
 U CHANNEL
 U CHANNEL
  3" CLEARANCE FROM POLE
LAG
 U CHANNEL
 1" CLEARANCE FROM POLE
PBP
NW 07- - 0U
ORDERING INFORMATION
NH (IF NO HARDWARE DESIRED)
BOLT SIZE
REPEAT FOR ADDITIONAL
BOLT SIZE AND QUANTITY
                FOR ADDED SUPPORT OF STANDOFF
                (NOT FOR  USE WITH 6V STANDOFF)
Blank - KEY HOLE  3" CLEARANCE FROM POLE
PBP   -     POLE BASE PLATE SHIPPED WITH PART
NW - NEHRWESS
BLANK  -  NON ADJUSTABLE
    A    -     ADJUSTABLE BRACKET 4 1/2 - 6
10A    -     ADJUSTABLE 8" - 10"
BLANK - NO POLE BASE PLATE
L     -        3" CLEARANCE FROM POLE
6     -        6" CLEARANCE FROM POLE
PBP -       1" CLEARANCE FROM POLE
6V   -        6" CLEARANCE FROM POLE
- -
1/4,  OR  5/16,    BOLT,WASHER AND NUT ASSEMBLY
LENGTH OF CHANNEL IN INCHES
U      -      U CHANNEL
H      -      H CHANNEL
3/8  STANDARD
ONE O FOR EACH BOLT ASSEMBLY
ORDER INFORMATION
WASHER
NUT
BOLT
METER MOUNT
1/4,    5/16,    3/8BOLT SIZEMETER MOUNT
ONE O FOR EACH BOLT ASSEMBLY
STANDOFF
METER MOUNT
STRAP SIZE AND QUANTITY
QUICK BAND ORDERING INFORMATION
ONE X FOR EACH STRAP THIS SIZE
STAND-OFF DISTANCE AND BASE TYPE
3QB
BANDING SIZE
U CHANNELCHANNEL TYPE
LENGTH OF CHANNEL IN INCHES
H CHANNEL
.75" 1" 1.25" 1.5" 2" 2.5" 3" 3.5" 4" 5" 6"STRAP SIZE
NW - NEHRWESS
- ---
REPEAT FOR ADDITIONAL
-
.5 (FOR 1/2 BANDING)
.75 (FOR 3/4 BANDING)
 6" CLEARANCE FROM POLE
6V
STANDOFF WITH U CHANNEL
PAGE 3 PAGE 4 PAGE 5
3"STANDOFF  KEY HOLE 3" LAG 6" LAG
PAGE 6 PAGE 7 PAGE 8
4.5"- 6" ADJUSTABLE 8" - 10" ADJUSTABLE 6"VEE
STANDOFF WITH H CHANNEL
PAGE 9 PAGE 10
POLE BASE PLATE 6" LAG
PAGE 11 PAGE 12 PAGE 13
4.5" / 6" ADJUSTABLE 8" / 10" ADJUSTABLE 6" VEE
PAGE 14-15
STANDOFF BRACKET CUSTOM ORDER INFORMATION
CUSTOM PART #
NEW 2005
PAGE 16 - 17 PAGE 19-20 PAGE 23-24
EQUIPMENT MOUNTING BRACKETS QUICK BAND PRODUCTS STRUT STANDOFF
PAGE 18 PAGE 21-22
EQUIPMENT CUSTOM ORDER INFORMATION MISCELLANEOUS PARTS AND HARDWARE
CUSTOM PACKAGING PAGE  2
  3" CLEARANCE FROM POLE
LAG
 6" CLEARANCE FROM POLE
 6" LAG
 6" CLEARANCE FROM POLE
6V
 1" CLEARANCE FROM POLE
PBP
 6" CLEARANCE FROM POLE
 6" LAG H CHANNEL
H CHANNEL
H CHANNEL
H CHANNEL
 6" CLEARANCE FROM POLE
6V
 U CHANNEL
 U CHANNEL
 U CHANNEL
 U CHANNELADJUSTABLE BRACKET
4 1/2 "- 6" CLEARANCE FROM POLE
 U CHANNEL
 U CHANNEL
 U CHANNEL
ADJUSTABLE BRACKET
4 1/2 "- 6" CLEARANCE FROM POLE
 ADJUSTABLE 8" - 10" FROM POLE
10A -  ADJUSTABLE BRACKET
 ADJUSTABLE 8" - 10" FROM POLE
10A -  ADJUSTABLE BRACKET
CONDUIT RISER BRACKETS
ORDERING INFORMATION
                (NOT FOR  USE WITH 6V STANDOFF)
                FOR ADDED SUPPORT OF STANDOFF
BLANK - NO POLE BASE PLATE
PBP   -     POLE BASE PLATE SHIPPED WITH PART
10A    -     ADJUSTABLE 8" - 10"
    A    -     ADJUSTABLE BRACKET 4 1/2 - 6
BLANK  -  NON ADJUSTABLE
6V   -        6" CLEARANCE FROM POLE
PBP -       1" CLEARANCE FROM POLE
6     -        6" CLEARANCE FROM POLE
L     -        3" CLEARANCE FROM POLE
Blank - KEY HOLE  3" CLEARANCE FROM POLE
NW - NEHRWESS
ONE X FOR EACH STRAP THIS SIZE
H      -      H CHANNEL
BLANK - U CHANNEL
1" 1.25" 1.5" 2" 2.5" 3" 3.5" 4" 5" 6"
LENGTH OF CHANNEL IN INCHES
STRAP SIZE
REPEAT FOR ADDITIONAL
STRAP SIZE AND QUANTITY
- -
- -NW 6 2.5 X
ORDER INFORMATION
NH (IF NO HARDWARE DESIRED)
STANDOFF TYPE
STANDOFF TYPE AJUSTABLE
POLE BASE PLATE REQUIRED
CHANNEL LENGTH
CHANNEL TYPE
STRAP SIZE
STRAPS REQUIRED
- -NW 6 2.5 X
STANDOFF TYPE
STANDOFF TYPE AJUSTABLE
POLE BASE PLATE REQUIRED
CHANNEL LENGTH
CHANNEL TYPE
STRAP SIZE
STRAPS REQUIRED
 U CHANNEL
 U CHANNEL
  3" CLEARANCE FROM POLE
LAG
 U CHANNEL
 1" CLEARANCE FROM POLE
PBP
NW 07- - 0U
ORDERING INFORMATION
NH (IF NO HARDWARE DESIRED)
BOLT SIZE
REPEAT FOR ADDITIONAL
BOLT SIZE AND QUANTITY
                FOR ADDED SUPPORT OF STANDOFF
                (NOT FOR  USE WITH 6V STANDOFF)
Blank - KEY HOLE  3" CLEARANCE FROM POLE
PBP   -     POLE BASE PLATE SHIPPED WITH PART
NW - NEHRWESS
BLANK  -  NON ADJUSTABLE
    A    -     ADJUSTABLE BRACKET 4 1/2 - 6
10A    -     ADJUSTABLE 8" - 10"
BLANK - NO POLE BASE PLATE
L     -        3" CLEARANCE FROM POLE
6     -        6" CLEARANCE FROM POLE
PBP -       1" CLEARANCE FROM POLE
6V   -        6" CLEARANCE FROM POLE
- -
1/4,  OR  5/16,    BOLT,WASHER AND NUT ASSEMBLY
LENGTH OF CHANNEL IN INCHES
U      -      U CHANNEL
H      -      H CHANNEL
3/8  STANDARD
ONE O FOR EACH BOLT ASSEMBLY
ORDER INFORMATION
WASHER
NUT
BOLT
METER MOUNT
1/4,    5/16,    3/8BOLT SIZEMETER MOUNT
ONE O FOR EACH BOLT ASSEMBLY
STANDOFF
METER MOUNT
STRAP SIZE AND QUANTITY
QUICK BAND ORDERING INFORMATION
ONE X FOR EACH STRAP THIS SIZE
STAND-OFF DISTANCE AND BASE TYPE
3QB
BANDING SIZE
U CHANNELCHANNEL TYPE
LENGTH OF CHANNEL IN INCHES
H CHANNEL
.75" 1" 1.25" 1.5" 2" 2.5" 3" 3.5" 4" 5" 6"STRAP SIZE
NW - NEHRWESS
- ---
REPEAT FOR ADDITIONAL
-
.5 (FOR 1/2 BANDING)
.75 (FOR 3/4 BANDING)
 6" CLEARANCE FROM POLE
6V
# OF CONDUITS CONDUIT SIZE PART # Std Pkg SHP WGT EA.
.75" NW-5-.75X 30 0.75
1" NW-5-1X 30 0.75
1.25" NW-5-1.25X 30 0.75
1.5" NW-5-1.5X 30 0.75
2" NW-6-2X 30 0.90
1 2.5" NW-6-2.5X 30 0.90
3" NW-7-3X 30 1.00
3.5" NW-8-3.5X 30 1.15
4" NW-8-4X 30 1.20
5" NW-10-5X 15 1.40
6" NW-11-6X 15 1.60
# OF CONDUITS CONDUIT SIZE PART # Std Pkg SHP WGT EA.
.75" NW-8-.75XX 30 1.00
1" NW-8-1XX 30 1.20
1.25" NW-10-1.25XX 15 1.25
1.5" NW-10-1.5XX 15 1.25
2 2" NW-11-2XX 15 1.40
2.5" NW-12-2.5XX 15 1.50
3" NW-14-3XX 15 1.70
3.5" NW-15-3.5XX 15 1.70
4" NW-16-4XX 15 1.80
5" NW-20-5XX   * 10 1.90
6" NW-22-6XX     * 10 2.00
# OF CONDUITS CONDUIT SIZE PART # Std Pkg SHP WGT EA.
.75" NW-12-.75XXX 15 1.35
1" NW-12-1XXX 15 1.50
1.25" NW-14-1.25XXX 15 1.60
1.5" NW-14-1.5XXX 15 1.60
3 2" NW-15-2XXX 15 1.80
2.5" NW-18-2.5XXX 15 1.80
3" NW-20-3XXX      * 10 2.30
3.5" NW-22-3.5XXX     * 10 2.30
4" NW-24-4XXX     * 10 2.50
5" NW-30-5XXX     * 1 2.60
6" NW-33-6XXX     * 1 2.80
# OF CONDUITS CONDUIT SIZE PART # Std Pkg SHP WGT EA.
.75" NW-16-.75XXXX 15 1.75
1" NW-16-1XXXX 15 1.80
1.25" NW-18-1.25XXXX 15 1.95
1.5" NW-20-1.5XXXX     * 15 2.10
2" NW-20-2XXXX     * 10 2.30
2.5" NW-24-2.5XXXX     * 10 2.50
4 3" NW26-3XXXX     * 10 2.70
3.5" NW-30-3.5XXXX     * 1 2.75
4" NW-32-4XXXX     * 1 2.80
5" NW-40-5XXXX     * 1 3.30
6" NW-44-6XXXX     * 1 3.60
* POLE BASE PLATE RECOMMENDED SEE PAGE 15 PAGE  3
  3" CLEARANCE FROM POLE
LAG
 6" CLEARANCE FROM POLE
 6" LAG
 6" CLEARANCE FROM POLE
6V
 1" CLEARANCE FROM POLE
PBP
 6" CLEARANCE FROM POLE
 6" LAG H CHANNEL
H CHANNEL
H CHANNEL
H CHANNEL
 6" CLEARANCE FROM POLE
6V
 U CHANNEL
 U CHANNEL
 U CHANNEL
 U CHANNELADJUSTABLE BRACKET
4 1/2 "- 6" CLEARANCE FROM POLE
 U CHANNEL
 U CHANNEL
 U CHANNEL
ADJUSTABLE BRACKET
4 1/2 "- 6" CLEARANCE FROM POLE
 ADJUSTABLE 8" - 10" FROM POLE
10A -  ADJUSTABLE BRACKET
 ADJUSTABLE 8" - 10" FROM POLE
10A -  ADJUSTABLE BRACKET
CONDUIT RISER BRACKETS
ORDERING INFORMATION
                (NOT FOR  USE WITH 6V STANDOFF)
                FOR ADDED SUPPORT OF STANDOFF
BLANK - NO POLE BASE PLATE
PBP   -     POLE BASE PLATE SHIPPED WITH PART
10A    -     ADJUSTABLE 8" - 10"
    A    -     ADJUSTABLE BRACKET 4 1/2 - 6
BLANK  -  NON ADJUSTABLE
6V   -        6" CLEARANCE FROM POLE
PBP -       1" CLEARANCE FROM POLE
6     -        6" CLEARANCE FROM POLE
L     -        3" CLEARANCE FROM POLE
Blank - KEY HOLE  3" CLEARANCE FROM POLE
NW - NEHRWESS
ONE X FOR EACH STRAP THIS SIZE
H      -      H CHANNEL
BLANK - U CHANNEL
1" 1.25" 1.5" 2" 2.5" 3" 3.5" 4" 5" 6"
LENGTH OF CHANNEL IN INCHES
STRAP SIZE
REPEAT FOR ADDITIONAL
STRAP SIZE AND QUANTITY
- -
- -NW 6 2.5 X
ORDER INFORMATION
NH (IF NO HARDWARE DESIRED)
STANDOFF TYPE
STANDOFF TYPE AJUSTABLE
POLE BASE PLATE REQUIRED
CHANNEL LENGTH
CHANNEL TYPE
STRAP SIZE
STRAPS REQUIRED
- -NW 6 2.5 X
STANDOFF TYPE
STANDOFF TYPE AJUSTABLE
POLE BASE PLATE REQUIRED
CHANNEL LENGTH
CHANNEL TYPE
STRAP SIZE
STRAPS REQUIRED
 U CHANNEL
 U CHANNEL
  3" CLEARANCE FROM POLE
LAG
 U CHANNEL
 1" CLEARANCE FROM POLE
PBP
NW 07- - 0U
ORDERING INFORMATION
NH (IF NO HARDWARE DESIRED)
BOLT SIZE
REPEAT FOR ADDITIONAL
BOLT SIZE AND QUANTITY
                FOR ADDED SUPPORT OF STANDOFF
                (NOT FOR  USE WITH 6V STANDOFF)
Blank - KEY HOLE  3" CLEARANCE FROM POLE
PBP   -     POLE BASE PLATE SHIPPED WITH PART
NW - NEHRWESS
BLANK  -  NON ADJUSTABLE
    A    -     ADJUSTABLE BRACKET 4 1/2 - 6
10A    -     ADJUSTABLE 8" - 10"
BLANK - NO POLE BASE PLATE
L     -        3" CLEARANCE FROM POLE
6     -        6" CLEARANCE FROM POLE
PBP -       1" CLEARANCE FROM POLE
6V   -        6" CLEARANCE FROM POLE
- -
1/4,  OR  5/16,    BOLT,WASHER AND NUT ASSEMBLY
LENGTH OF CHANNEL IN INCHES
U      -      U CHANNEL
H      -      H CHANNEL
3/8  STANDARD
ONE O FOR EACH BOLT ASSEMBLY
ORDER INFORMATION
WASHER
NUT
BOLT
METER MOUNT
1/4,    5/16,    3/8BOLT SIZEMETER MOUNT
ONE O FOR EACH BOLT ASSEMBLY
STANDOFF
METER MOUNT
STRAP SIZE AND QUANTITY
QUICK BAND ORDERING INFORMATION
ONE X FOR EACH STRAP THIS SIZE
STAND-OFF DISTANCE AND BASE TYPE
3QB
BANDING SIZE
U CHANNELCHANNEL TYPE
LENGTH OF CHANNEL IN INCHES
H CHANNEL
.75" 1" 1.25" 1.5" 2" 2.5" 3" 3.5" 4" 5" 6"STRAP SIZE
NW - NEHRWESS
- ---
REPEAT FOR ADDITIONAL
-
.5 (FOR 1/2 BANDING)
.75 (FOR 3/4 BANDING)
 6" CLEARANCE FROM POLE
6V
3" CLEARANCE FROM POLE
KEY HOLE
# OF CONDUITS CONDUIT SIZE PART # Std Pkg SHP WGT EA.
.75" LNW-5-.75X 30 0.75
1" LNW-5-1X 30 0.75
1.25" LNW-5-1.25X 30 0.75
1.5" LNW-5-1.5X 30 0.75
2" LNW-6-2X 30 0.90
1 2.5" LNW-6-2.5X 30 0.90
3" LNW-7-3X 30 1.00
3.5" LNW-8-3.5X 30 1.15
4" LNW-8-4X 30 1.20
5" LNW-10-5X 15 1.40
6" LNW-11-6X 15 1.50
# OF CONDUITS CONDUIT SIZE PART # Std Pkg SHP WGT EA.
.75" LNW-8-.75XX 30 1.00
1" LNW-8-1XX 30 1.20
1.25" LNW-10-1.25XX 15 1.25
1.5" LNW-10-1.5XX 15 1.25
2 2" LNW-11-2XX 15 1.40
2.5" LNW-12-2.5XX 15 1.50
3" LNW-14-3XX 15 1.70
3.5" LNW-15-3.5XX 15 1.70
4" LNW-16-4XX 15 1.80
5" LNW-20-5XX     * 10 1.90
6" LNW-22-6XX     * 10 2.00
# OF CONDUITS CONDUIT SIZE PART # Std Pkg SHP WGT EA.
.75" LNW-12-.75XXX 15 1.35
1" LNW-12-1XXX 15 1.50
1.25" LNW-14-1.25XXX 15 1.60
1.5" LNW-14-1.5XXX 15 1.60
3 2" LNW-15-2XXX 15 1.80
2.5" LNW-18-2.5XXX 15 1.80
3" LNW-20-3XXX     * 10 2.30
3.5" LNW-22-3.5XXX     * 10 2.30
4" LNW-24-4XXX     * 10 2.50
5" LNW-30-5XXX     * 1 2.60
6" LNW-33-6XXX     * 1 2.80
# OF CONDUITS CONDUIT SIZE PART # Std Pkg SHP WGT EA.
.75" LNW-16-.75XXXX 15 1.75
1" LNW-16-1XXXX 15 1.80
1.25" LNW-18-1.25XXXX 15 1.95
1.5" LNW-20-1.5XXXX     * 15 2.10
2" LNW-20-2XXXX     * 10 2.30
2.5" LNW-24-2.5XXXX     * 10 2.50
4 3" LNW26-3XXXX     * 10 2.70
3.5" LNW-30-3.5XXXX     * 1 2.75
4" LNW-32-4XXXX     * 1 2.80
5" LNW-40-5XXXX     * 1 3.30
6" LNW-44-6XXXX     * 1 3.60
* POLE BASE PLATE RECOMMENDED SEE PAGE 15 PAGE  4
  3" CLEARANCE FROM POLE
LAG
 6" CLEARANCE FROM POLE
 6" LAG
 6" CLEARANCE FROM POLE
6V
 1" CLEARANCE FROM POLE
PBP
 6" CLEARANCE FROM POLE
 6" LAG H CHANNEL
H CHANNEL
H CHANNEL
H CHANNEL
 6" CLEARANCE FROM POLE
6V
 U CHANNEL
 U CHANNEL
 U CHANNEL
 U CHANNELADJUSTABLE BRACKET
4 1/2 "- 6" CLEARANCE FROM POLE
 U CHANNEL
 U CHANNEL
 U CHANNEL
ADJUSTABLE BRACKET
4 1/2 "- 6" CLEARANCE FROM POLE
 ADJUSTABLE 8" - 10" FROM POLE
10A -  ADJUSTABLE BRACKET
 ADJUSTABLE 8" - 10" FROM POLE
10A -  ADJUSTABLE BRACKET
CONDUIT RISER BRACKETS
ORDERING INFORMATION
                (NOT FOR  USE WITH 6V STANDOFF)
                FOR ADDED SUPPORT OF STANDOFF
BLANK - NO POLE BASE PLATE
PBP   -     POLE BASE PLATE SHIPPED WITH PART
10A    -     ADJUSTABLE 8" - 10"
    A    -     ADJUSTABLE BRACKET 4 1/2 - 6
BLANK  -  NON ADJUSTABLE
6V   -        6" CLEARANCE FROM POLE
PBP -       1" CLEARANCE FROM POLE
6     -        6" CLEARANCE FROM POLE
L     -        3" CLEARANCE FROM POLE
Blank - KEY HOLE  3" CLEARANCE FROM POLE
NW - NEHRWESS
ONE X FOR EACH STRAP THIS SIZE
H      -      H CHANNEL
BLANK - U CHANNEL
1" 1.25" 1.5" 2" 2.5" 3" 3.5" 4" 5" 6"
LENGTH OF CHANNEL IN INCHES
STRAP SIZE
REPEAT FOR ADDITIONAL
STRAP SIZE AND QUANTITY
- -
- -NW 6 2.5 X
ORDER INFORMATION
NH (IF NO HARDWARE DESIRED)
STANDOFF TYPE
STANDOFF TYPE AJUSTABLE
POLE BASE PLATE REQUIRED
CHANNEL LENGTH
CHANNEL TYPE
STRAP SIZE
STRAPS REQUIRED
- -NW 6 2.5 X
STANDOFF TYPE
STANDOFF TYPE AJUSTABLE
POLE BASE PLATE REQUIRED
CHANNEL LENGTH
CHANNEL TYPE
STRAP SIZE
STRAPS REQUIRED
 U CHANNEL
 U CHANNEL
  3" CLEARANCE FROM POLE
LAG
 U CHANNEL
 1" CLEARANCE FROM POLE
PBP
NW 07- - 0U
ORDERING INFORMATION
NH (IF NO HARDWARE DESIRED)
BOLT SIZE
REPEAT FOR ADDITIONAL
BOLT SIZE AND QUANTITY
                FOR ADDED SUPPORT OF STANDOFF
                (NOT FOR  USE WITH 6V STANDOFF)
Blank - KEY HOLE  3" CLEARANCE FROM POLE
PBP   -     POLE BASE PLATE SHIPPED WITH PART
NW - NEHRWESS
BLANK  -  NON ADJUSTABLE
    A    -     ADJUSTABLE BRACKET 4 1/2 - 6
10A    -     ADJUSTABLE 8" - 10"
BLANK - NO POLE BASE PLATE
L     -        3" CLEARANCE FROM POLE
6     -        6" CLEARANCE FROM POLE
PBP -       1" CLEARANCE FROM POLE
6V   -        6" CLEARANCE FROM POLE
- -
1/4,  OR  5/16,    BOLT,WASHER AND NUT ASSEMBLY
LENGTH OF CHANNEL IN INCHES
U      -      U CHANNEL
H      -      H CHANNEL
3/8  STANDARD
ONE O FOR EACH BOLT ASSEMBLY
ORDER INFORMATION
WASHER
NUT
BOLT
METER MOUNT
1/4,    5/16,    3/8BOLT SIZEMETER MOUNT
ONE O FOR EACH BOLT ASSEMBLY
STANDOFF
METER MOUNT
STRAP SIZE AND QUANTITY
QUICK BAND ORDERING INFORMATION
ONE X FOR EACH STRAP THIS SIZE
STAND-OFF DISTANCE AND BASE TYPE
3QB
BANDING SIZE
U CHANNELCHANNEL TYPE
LENGTH OF CHANNEL IN INCHES
H CHANNEL
.75" 1" 1.25" 1.5" 2" 2.5" 3" 3.5" 4" 5" 6"STRAP SIZE
NW - NEHRWESS
- ---
REPEAT FOR ADDITIONAL
-
.5 (FOR 1/2 BANDING)
.75 (FOR 3/4 BANDING)
 6" CLEARANCE FROM POLE
6V
# OF CONDUITS CONDUIT SIZE PART # Std Pkg SHP WGT EA.
.75" 6NW-5-.75X 30 1.00
1" 6NW-5-1X 30 1.00
1.25" 6NW-5-1.25X 30 1.00
1.5" 6NW-5-1.5X 30 1.00
2" 6NW-6-2X 30 1.15
1 2.5" 6NW-6-2.5X 30 1.15
3" 6NW-7-3X 30 1.25
3.5" 6NW-8-3.5X 30 1.40
4" 6NW-8-4X 30 1.45
5" 6NW-10-5X 15 1.65
6" 6NW-11-6X 15 1.75
# OF CONDUITS CONDUIT SIZE PART # Std Pkg SHP WGT EA.
.75" 6NW-10-.75XX 15 1.25
1" 6NW-10-1XX 15 1.45
1.25" 6NW-10-1.25XX 15 1.50
1.5" 6NW-10-1.5XX 15 1.50
2 2" 6NW-11-2XX 15 1.65
2.5" 6NW-12-2.5XX 15 1.75
3" 6NW-14-3XX 15 1.95
3.5" 6NW-15-3.5XX 15 1.95
4" 6NW-16-4XX 15 2.05
5" 6NW-20-5XX     * 10 2.15
6" 6NW-22-6XX     * 10 2.25
# OF CONDUITS CONDUIT SIZE PART # Std Pkg SHP WGT EA.
.75" 6NW-12-.75XXX 15 1.60
1" 6NW-12-1XXX 15 1.75
1.25" 6NW-14-1.25XXX 15 1.85
1.5" 6NW-14-1.5XXX 15 1.85
3 2" 6NW-15-2XXX 15 2.05
2.5" 6NW-18-2.5XXX 15 2.05
3" 6NW-20-3XXX     * 10 2.55
3.5" 6NW-22-3.5XXX     * 10 2.55
4" 6NW-24-4XXX     * 10 2.75
5" 6NW-30-5XXX     * 1 2.85
6" 6NW-33-6XXX     * 1 3.05
# OF CONDUITS CONDUIT SIZE PART # Std Pkg SHP WGT EA.
.75" 6NW-16-.75XXXX 15 2.00
1" 6NW16-1XXXX 15 2.05
1.25" 6NW-18-1.25XXXX 15 2.20
1.5" 6NW-20-1.5XXXX     * 15 2.35
2" 6NW-20-2XXXX     * 10 2.55
2.5" 6NW-24-2.5XXXX     * 10 2.75
4 3" 6NW26-3XXXX     * 10 2.95
3.5" 6NW-30-3.5XXXX     * 1 3.00
4" 6NW-32-4XXXX     * 1 3.05
5" 6NW-40-5XXXX     * 1 3.55
6" 6NW-44-6XXXX     * 1 3.85
* POLE BASE PLATE RECOMMENDED SEE PAGE 15 PAGE  5
  3" CLEARANCE FROM POLE
LAG
 6" CLEARANCE FROM POLE
 6" LAG
 6" CLEARANCE FROM POLE
6V
 1" CLEARANCE FROM POLE
PBP
 6" CLEARANCE FROM POLE
 6" LAG H CHANNEL
H CHANNEL
H CHANNEL
H CHANNEL
 6" CLEARANCE FROM POLE
6V
 U CHANNEL
 U CHANNEL
 U CHANNEL
 U CHANNELADJUSTABLE BRACKET
4 1/2 "- 6" CLEARANCE FROM POLE
 U CHANNEL
 U CHANNEL
 U CHANNEL
ADJUSTABLE BRACKET
4 1/2 "- 6" CLEARANCE FROM POLE
 ADJUSTABLE 8" - 10" FROM POLE
10A -  ADJUSTABLE BRACKET
 ADJUSTABLE 8" - 10" FROM POLE
10A -  ADJUSTABLE BRACKET
CONDUIT RISER BRACKETS
ORDERING INFORMATION
                (NOT FOR  USE WITH 6V STANDOFF)
                FOR ADDED SUPPORT OF STANDOFF
BLANK - NO POLE BASE PLATE
PBP   -     POLE BASE PLATE SHIPPED WITH PART
10A    -     ADJUSTABLE 8" - 10"
    A    -     ADJUSTABLE BRACKET 4 1/2 - 6
BLANK  -  NON ADJUSTABLE
6V   -        6" CLEARANCE FROM POLE
PBP -       1" CLEARANCE FROM POLE
6     -        6" CLEARANCE FROM POLE
L     -        3" CLEARANCE FROM POLE
Blank - KEY HOLE  3" CLEARANCE FROM POLE
NW - NEHRWESS
ONE X FOR EACH STRAP THIS SIZE
H      -      H CHANNEL
BLANK - U CHANNEL
1" 1.25" 1.5" 2" 2.5" 3" 3.5" 4" 5" 6"
LENGTH OF CHANNEL IN INCHES
STRAP SIZE
REPEAT FOR ADDITIONAL
STRAP SIZE AND QUANTITY
- -
- -NW 6 2.5 X
ORDER INFORMATION
NH (IF NO HARDWARE DESIRED)
STANDOFF TYPE
STANDOFF TYPE AJUSTABLE
POLE BASE PLATE REQUIRED
CHANNEL LENGTH
CHANNEL TYPE
STRAP SIZE
STRAPS REQUIRED
- -NW 6 2.5 X
STANDOFF TYPE
STANDOFF TYPE AJUSTABLE
POLE BASE PLATE REQUIRED
CHANNEL LENGTH
CHANNEL TYPE
STRAP SIZE
STRAPS REQUIRED
 U CHANNEL
 U CHANNEL
  3" CLEARANCE FROM POLE
LAG
 U CHANNEL
 1" CLEARANCE FROM POLE
PBP
NW 07- - 0U
ORDERING INFORMATION
NH (IF NO HARDWARE DESIRED)
BOLT SIZE
REPEAT FOR ADDITIONAL
BOLT SIZE AND QUANTITY
                FOR ADDED SUPPORT OF STANDOFF
                (NOT FOR  USE WITH 6V STANDOFF)
Blank - KEY HOLE  3" CLEARANCE FROM POLE
PBP   -     POLE BASE PLATE SHIPPED WITH PART
NW - NEHRWESS
BLANK  -  NON ADJUSTABLE
    A    -     ADJUSTABLE BRACKET 4 1/2 - 6
10A    -     ADJUSTABLE 8" - 10"
BLANK - NO POLE BASE PLATE
L     -        3" CLEARANCE FROM POLE
6     -        6" CLEARANCE FROM POLE
PBP -       1" CLEARANCE FROM POLE
6V   -        6" CLEARANCE FROM POLE
- -
1/4,  OR  5/16,    BOLT,WASHER AND NUT ASSEMBLY
LENGTH OF CHANNEL IN INCHES
U      -      U CHANNEL
H      -      H CHANNEL
3/8  STANDARD
ONE O FOR EACH BOLT ASSEMBLY
ORDER INFORMATION
WASHER
NUT
BOLT
METER MOUNT
1/4,    5/16,    3/8BOLT SIZEMETER MOUNT
ONE O FOR EACH BOLT ASSEMBLY
STANDOFF
METER MOUNT
STRAP SIZE AND QUANTITY
QUICK BAND ORDERING INFORMATION
ONE X FOR EACH STRAP THIS SIZE
STAND-OFF DISTANCE AND BASE TYPE
3QB
BANDING SIZE
U CHANNELCHANNEL TYPE
LENGTH OF CHANNEL IN INCHES
H CHANNEL
.75" 1" 1.25" 1.5" 2" 2.5" 3" 3.5" 4" 5" 6"STRAP SIZE
NW - NEHRWESS
- ---
REPEAT FOR ADDITIONAL
-
.5 (FOR 1/2 BANDING)
.75 (FOR 3/4 BANDING)
 6" CLEARANCE FROM POLE
6V
# OF CONDUITS CONDUIT SIZE PART # Std Pkg SHP WGT EA.
.75" NWA-5-.75X 30 1.40
1" NWA-5-1X 30 1.40
1.25" NWA-5-1.25X 30 1.40
1.5" NWA-5-1.5X 30 1.40
2" NWA-6-2X 30 1.55
1 2.5" NWA-6-2.5X 30 1.55
3" NWA-7-3X 30 1.65
3.5" NWA-8-3.5X 30 1.80
4" NWA-8-4X 30 1.85
5" NWA-10-5X 15 2.05
6" NWA-11-6X 15 2.15
# OF CONDUITS CONDUIT SIZE PART # Std Pkg SHP WGT EA.
.75" NWA-10-.75XX 15 1.65
1" NWA-10-1XX 15 1.85
1.25" NWA-10-1.25XX 15 1.90
1.5" NWA-10-1.5XX 15 1.90
2 2" NWA-11-2XX 15 2.05
2.5" NWA-12-2.5XX 15 2.15
3" NWA-14-3XX 15 2.35
3.5" NWA-15-3.5XX 15 2.35
4" NWA-16-4XX 15 2.45
5" NWA-20-5XX     * 10 2.55
6" NWA-22-6XX     * 10 2.65
# OF CONDUITS CONDUIT SIZE PART # Std Pkg SHP WGT EA.
.75" NWA-12-.75XXX 15 2.00
1" NWA-12-1XXX 15 2.15
1.25" NWA-14-1.25XXX 15 2.25
1.5" NWA-14-1.5XXX 15 2.25
3 2" NWA-15-2XXX 15 2.45
2.5" NWA-18-2.5XXX 15 2.45
3" NWA-20-3XXX     * 10 2.95
3.5" NWA-22-3.5XXX     * 10 2.95
4" NWA-24-4XXX     * 10 3.15
5" NWA-30-5XXX     * 1 3.25
6" NWA-33-6XXX     * 1 3.45
# OF CONDUITS CONDUIT SIZE PART # Std Pkg SHP WGT EA.
.75" NWA-16-.75XXXX 15 2.40
1" NWA16-1XXXX 15 2.45
1.25" NWA-18-1.25XXXX 15 2.60
1.5" NWA-20-1.5XXXX     * 15 2.75
2" NWA-20-2XXXX     * 10 2.95
2.5" NWA-24-2.5XXXX     * 10 3.15
4 3" NWA26-3XXXX     * 10 3.35
3.5" NWA-30-3.5XXXX     * 1 3.40
4" NWA-32-4XXXX     * 1 3.45
5" NWA-40-5XXXX     * 1 3.95
6" NWA-44-6XXXX     * 1 4.25
* POLE BASE PLATE RECOMMENDED SEE PAGE 15 PAGE  6
  3" CLEARANCE FROM POLE
LAG
 6" CLEARANCE FROM POLE
 6" LAG
 6" CLEARANCE FROM POLE
6V
 1" CLEARANCE FROM POLE
PBP
 6" CLEARANCE FROM POLE
 6" LAG H CHANNEL
H CHANNEL
H CHANNEL
H CHANNEL
 6" CLEARANCE FROM POLE
6V
 U CHANNEL
 U CHANNEL
 U CHANNEL
 U CHANNELADJUSTABLE BRACKET
4 1/2 "- 6" CLEARANCE FROM POLE
 U CHANNEL
 U CHANNEL
 U CHANNEL
ADJUSTABLE BRACKET
4 1/2 "- 6" CLEARANCE FROM POLE
 ADJUSTABLE 8" - 10" FROM POLE
10A -  ADJUSTABLE BRACKET
 ADJUSTABLE 8" - 10" FROM POLE
10A -  ADJUSTABLE BRACKET
CONDUIT RISER BRACKETS
ORDERING INFORMATION
                (NOT FOR  USE WITH 6V STANDOFF)
                FOR ADDED SUPPORT OF STANDOFF
BLANK - NO POLE BASE PLATE
PBP   -     POLE BASE PLATE SHIPPED WITH PART
10A    -     ADJUSTABLE 8" - 10"
    A    -     ADJUSTABLE BRACKET 4 1/2 - 6
BLANK  -  NON ADJUSTABLE
6V   -        6" CLEARANCE FROM POLE
PBP -       1" CLEARANCE FROM POLE
6     -        6" CLEARANCE FROM POLE
L     -        3" CLEARANCE FROM POLE
Blank - KEY HOLE  3" CLEARANCE FROM POLE
NW - NEHRWESS
ONE X FOR EACH STRAP THIS SIZE
H      -      H CHANNEL
BLANK - U CHANNEL
1" 1.25" 1.5" 2" 2.5" 3" 3.5" 4" 5" 6"
LENGTH OF CHANNEL IN INCHES
STRAP SIZE
REPEAT FOR ADDITIONAL
STRAP SIZE AND QUANTITY
- -
- -NW 6 2.5 X
ORDER INFORMATION
NH (IF NO HARDWARE DESIRED)
STANDOFF TYPE
STANDOFF TYPE AJUSTABLE
POLE BASE PLATE REQUIRED
CHANNEL LENGTH
CHANNEL TYPE
STRAP SIZE
STRAPS REQUIRED
- -NW 6 2.5 X
STANDOFF TYPE
STANDOFF TYPE AJUSTABLE
POLE BASE PLATE REQUIRED
CHANNEL LENGTH
CHANNEL TYPE
STRAP SIZE
STRAPS REQUIRED
 U CHANNEL
 U CHANNEL
  3" CLEARANCE FROM POLE
LAG
 U CHANNEL
 1" CLEARANCE FROM POLE
PBP
NW 07- - 0U
ORDERING INFORMATION
NH (IF NO HARDWARE DESIRED)
BOLT SIZE
REPEAT FOR ADDITIONAL
BOLT SIZE AND QUANTITY
                FOR ADDED SUPPORT OF STANDOFF
                (NOT FOR  USE WITH 6V STANDOFF)
Blank - KEY HOLE  3" CLEARANCE FROM POLE
PBP   -     POLE BASE PLATE SHIPPED WITH PART
NW - NEHRWESS
BLANK  -  NON ADJUSTABLE
    A    -     ADJUSTABLE BRACKET 4 1/2 - 6
10A    -     ADJUSTABLE 8" - 10"
BLANK - NO POLE BASE PLATE
L     -        3" CLEARANCE FROM POLE
6     -        6" CLEARANCE FROM POLE
PBP -       1" CLEARANCE FROM POLE
6V   -        6" CLEARANCE FROM POLE
- -
1/4,  OR  5/16,    BOLT,WASHER AND NUT ASSEMBLY
LENGTH OF CHANNEL IN INCHES
U      -      U CHANNEL
H      -      H CHANNEL
3/8  STANDARD
ONE O FOR EACH BOLT ASSEMBLY
ORDER INFORMATION
WASHER
NUT
BOLT
METER MOUNT
1/4,    5/16,    3/8BOLT SIZEMETER MOUNT
ONE O FOR EACH BOLT ASSEMBLY
STANDOFF
METER MOUNT
STRAP SIZE AND QUANTITY
QUICK BAND ORDERING INFORMATION
ONE X FOR EACH STRAP THIS SIZE
STAND-OFF DISTANCE AND BASE TYPE
3QB
BANDING SIZE
U CHANNELCHANNEL TYPE
LENGTH OF CHANNEL IN INCHES
H CHANNEL
.75" 1" 1.25" 1.5" 2" 2.5" 3" 3.5" 4" 5" 6"STRAP SIZE
NW - NEHRWESS
- ---
REPEAT FOR ADDITIONAL
-
.5 (FOR 1/2 BANDING)
.75 (FOR 3/4 BANDING)
 6" CLEARANCE FROM POLE
6V
# OF CONDUITS CONDUIT SIZE PART # Std Pkg SHP WGT EA.
.75" NW10A-5-.75X 1 1.65
1" NW10A-5-1X 1 1.65
1.25" NW10A-5-1.25X 1 1.65
1.5" NW10A-5-1.5X 1 1.65
2" NW10A-6-2X 1 1.80
1 2.5" NW10A-6-2.5X 1 1.80
3" NW10A-7-3X 1 1.90
3.5" NW10A-8-3.5X 1 2.05
4" NW10A-8-4X 1 2.10
5" NW10A-10-5X 1 2.30
6" NW10A-11-6X 1 2.40
# OF CONDUITS CONDUIT SIZE PART # Std Pkg SHP WGT EA.
.75" NW10A-10-.75XX 1 1.90
1" NW10A-10-1XX 1 2.10
1.25" NW10A-10-1.25XX 1 2.15
1.5" NW10A-10-1.5XX 1 2.15
2 2" NW10A-11-2XX 1 2.30
2.5" NW10A-12-2.5XX 1 2.40
3" NW10A-14-3XX 1 2.60
3.5" NW10A-15-3.5XX 1 2.60
4" NW10A-16-4XX 1 2.70
5" NW10A-20-5XX     * 1 2.80
6" NW10A-22-6XX     * 1 2.90
# OF CONDUITS CONDUIT SIZE PART # Std Pkg SHP WGT EA.
.75" NW10A-12-.75XXX 1 2.25
1" NW10A-12-1XXX 1 2.40
1.25" NW10A-14-1.25XXX 1 2.50
1.5" NW10A-14-1.5XXX 1 2.50
3 2" NW10A-15-2XXX 1 2.70
2.5" NW10A-18-2.5XXX 1 2.70
3" NW10A-20-3XXX     * 1 3.20
3.5" NW10A-22-3.5XXX     * 1 3.20
4" NW10A-24-4XXX     * 1 3.40
5" NW10A-30-5XXX     * 1 3.50
6" NW10A-33-6XXX     * 1 3.70
# OF CONDUITS CONDUIT SIZE PART # Std Pkg SHP WGT EA.
.75" NW10A-16-.75XXXX 1 2.65
1" NW10A-16-1XXXX 1 2.70
1.25" NW10A-18-1.25XXXX 1 2.85
1.5" NW10A-20-1.5XXXX     * 1 3.00
2" NW10A-20-2XXXX     * 1 3.20
2.5" NW10A-24-2.5XXXX     * 1 3.40
4 3" NW10A-26-3XXXX     * 1 3.60
3.5" NW10A-30-3.5XXXX     * 1 3.65
4" NW10A-32-4XXXX     * 1 3.70
5" NW10A-40-5XXXX     * 1 4.20
6" NW10A-44-6XXXX     * 1 4.50
* POLE BASE PLATE RECOMMENDED SEE PAGE 15 PAGE  7
  3" CLEARANCE FROM POLE
LAG
 6" CLEARANCE FROM POLE
 6" LAG
 6" CLEARANCE FROM POLE
6V
 1" CLEARANCE FROM POLE
PBP
 6" CLEARANCE FROM POLE
 6" LAG H CHANNEL
H CHANNEL
H CHANNEL
H CHANNEL
 6" CLEARANCE FROM POLE
6V
 U CHANNEL
 U CHANNEL
 U CHANNEL
 U CHANNELADJUSTABLE BRACKET
4 1/2 "- 6" CLEARANCE FROM POLE
 U CHANNEL
 U CHANNEL
 U CHANNEL
ADJUSTABLE BRACKET
4 1/2 "- 6" CLEARANCE FROM POLE
 ADJUSTABLE 8" - 10" FROM POLE
10A -  ADJUSTABLE BRACKET
 ADJUSTABLE 8" - 10" FROM POLE
10A -  ADJUSTABLE BRACKET
CONDUIT RISER BRACKETS
ORDERING INFORMATION
                (NOT FOR  USE WITH 6V STANDOFF)
                FOR ADDED SUPPORT OF STANDOFF
BLANK - NO POLE BASE PLATE
PBP   -     POLE BASE PLATE SHIPPED WITH PART
10A    -     ADJUSTABLE 8" - 10"
    A    -     ADJUSTABLE BRACKET 4 1/2 - 6
BLANK  -  NON ADJUSTABLE
6V   -        6" CLEARANCE FROM POLE
PBP -       1" CLEARANCE FROM POLE
6     -        6" CLEARANCE FROM POLE
L     -        3" CLEARANCE FROM POLE
Blank - KEY HOLE  3" CLEARANCE FROM POLE
NW - NEHRWESS
ONE X FOR EACH STRAP THIS SIZE
H      -      H CHANNEL
BLANK - U CHANNEL
1" 1.25" 1.5" 2" 2.5" 3" 3.5" 4" 5" 6"
LENGTH OF CHANNEL IN INCHES
STRAP SIZE
REPEAT FOR ADDITIONAL
STRAP SIZE AND QUANTITY
- -
- -NW 6 2.5 X
ORDER INFORMATION
NH (IF NO HARDWARE DESIRED)
STANDOFF TYPE
STANDOFF TYPE AJUSTABLE
POLE BASE PLATE REQUIRED
CHANNEL LENGTH
CHANNEL TYPE
STRAP SIZE
STRAPS REQUIRED
- -NW 6 2.5 X
STANDOFF TYPE
STANDOFF TYPE AJUSTABLE
POLE BASE PLATE REQUIRED
CHANNEL LENGTH
CHANNEL TYPE
STRAP SIZE
STRAPS REQUIRED
 U CHANNEL
 U CHANNEL
  3" CLEARANCE FROM POLE
LAG
 U CHANNEL
 1" CLEARANCE FROM POLE
PBP
NW 07- - 0U
ORDERING INFORMATION
NH (IF NO HARDWARE DESIRED)
BOLT SIZE
REPEAT FOR ADDITIONAL
BOLT SIZE AND QUANTITY
                FOR ADDED SUPPORT OF STANDOFF
                (NOT FOR  USE WITH 6V STANDOFF)
Blank - KEY HOLE  3" CLEARANCE FROM POLE
PBP   -     POLE BASE PLATE SHIPPED WITH PART
NW - NEHRWESS
BLANK  -  NON ADJUSTABLE
    A    -     ADJUSTABLE BRACKET 4 1/2 - 6
10A    -     ADJUSTABLE 8" - 10"
BLANK - NO POLE BASE PLATE
L     -        3" CLEARANCE FROM POLE
6     -        6" CLEARANCE FROM POLE
PBP -       1" CLEARANCE FROM POLE
6V   -        6" CLEARANCE FROM POLE
- -
1/4,  OR  5/16,    BOLT,WASHER AND NUT ASSEMBLY
LENGTH OF CHANNEL IN INCHES
U      -      U CHANNEL
H      -      H CHANNEL
3/8  STANDARD
ONE O FOR EACH BOLT ASSEMBLY
ORDER INFORMATION
WASHER
NUT
BOLT
METER MOUNT
1/4,    5/16,    3/8BOLT SIZEMETER MOUNT
ONE O FOR EACH BOLT ASSEMBLY
STANDOFF
METER MOUNT
STRAP SIZE AND QUANTITY
QUICK BAND ORDERING INFORMATION
ONE X FOR EACH STRAP THIS SIZE
STAND-OFF DISTANCE AND BASE TYPE
3QB
BANDING SIZE
U CHANNELCHANNEL TYPE
LENGTH OF CHANNEL IN INCHES
H CHANNEL
.75" 1" 1.25" 1.5" 2" 2.5" 3" 3.5" 4" 5" 6"STRAP SIZE
NW - NEHRWESS
- ---
REPEAT FOR ADDITIONAL
-
.5 (FOR 1/2 BANDING)
.75 (FOR 3/4 BANDING)
 6" CLEARANCE FROM POLE
6V
# OF CONDUITS CONDUIT SIZE PART # Std Pkg SHP WGT EA.
.75" 6VNW-5-.75X 1 1.00
1" 6VNW-5-1X 1 1.00
1.25" 6VNW-5-1.25X 1 1.00
1.5" 6VNW-5-1.5X 1 1.00
2" 6VNW-6-2X 1 1.15
1 2.5" 6VNW-6-2.5X 1 1.15
3" 6VNW-7-3X 1 1.25
3.5" 6VNW-8-3.5X 1 1.40
4" 6VNW-8-4X 1 1.45
5" 6VNW-10-5X 1 1.65
6" 6VNW-11-6X 1 1.75
# OF CONDUITS CONDUIT SIZE PART # Std Pkg SHP WGT EA.
.75" 6VNW-10-.75XX 1 1.25
1" 6VNW-10-1XX 1 1.45
1.25" 6VNW-10-1.25XX 1 1.50
1.5" 6VNW-10-1.5XX 1 1.50
2 2" 6VNW-11-2XX 1 1.65
2.5" 6VNW-12-2.5XX 1 1.75
3" 6VNW-14-3XX 1 1.95
3.5" 6VNW-15-3.5XX 1 1.95
4" 6VNW-16-4XX 1 2.05
5" 6VNW-20-5XX     1 2.15
6" 6VNW-22-6XX     1 2.25
# OF CONDUITS CONDUIT SIZE PART # Std Pkg SHP WGT EA.
.75" 6VNW-12-.75XXX 1 1.60
1" 6VNW-12-1XXX 1 1.75
1.25" 6VNW-14-1.25XXX 1 1.85
1.5" 6VNW-14-1.5XXX 1 1.85
3 2" 6VNW-15-2XXX 1 2.05
2.5" 6VNW-18-2.5XXX 1 2.05
3" 6VNW-20-3XXX     1 2.55
# OF CONDUITS CONDUIT SIZE PART # Std Pkg SHP WGT EA.
.75" 6VNW-16-.75XXXX 1 2.00
1" 6VNW16-1XXXX 1 2.05
4 1.25" 6VNW-18-1.25XXXX 1 2.20
1.5" 6VNW-20-1.5XXXX     1 2.35
2" 6VNW-20-2XXXX     1 2.55
PAGE  8
  3" CLEARANCE FROM POLE
LAG
 6" CLEARANCE FROM POLE
 6" LAG
 6" CLEARANCE FROM POLE
6V
 1" CLEARANCE FROM POLE
PBP
 6" CLEARANCE FROM POLE
 6" LAG H CHANNEL
H CHANNEL
H CHANNEL
H CHANNEL
 6" CLEARANCE FROM POLE
6V
 U CHANNEL
 U CHANNEL
 U CHANNEL
 U CHANNELADJUSTABLE BRACKET
4 1/2 "- 6" CLEARANCE FROM POLE
 U CHANNEL
 U CHANNEL
 U CHANNEL
ADJUSTABLE BRACKET
4 1/2 "- 6" CLEARANCE FROM POLE
 ADJUSTABLE 8" - 10" FROM POLE
10A -  ADJUSTABLE BRACKET
 ADJUSTABLE 8" - 10" FROM POLE
10A -  ADJUSTABLE BRACKET
CONDUIT RISER BRACKETS
ORDERING INFORMATION
                (NOT FOR  USE WITH 6V STANDOFF)
                FOR ADDED SUPPORT OF STANDOFF
BLANK - NO POLE BASE PLATE
PBP   -     POLE BASE PLATE SHIPPED WITH PART
10A    -     ADJUSTABLE 8" - 10"
    A    -     ADJUSTABLE BRACKET 4 1/2 - 6
BLANK  -  NON ADJUSTABLE
6V   -        6" CLEARANCE FROM POLE
PBP -       1" CLEARANCE FROM POLE
6     -        6" CLEARANCE FROM POLE
L     -        3" CLEARANCE FROM POLE
Blank - KEY HOLE  3" CLEARANCE FROM POLE
NW - NEHRWESS
ONE X FOR EACH STRAP THIS SIZE
H      -      H CHANNEL
BLANK - U CHANNEL
1" 1.25" 1.5" 2" 2.5" 3" 3.5" 4" 5" 6"
LENGTH OF CHANNEL IN INCHES
STRAP SIZE
REPEAT FOR ADDITIONAL
STRAP SIZE AND QUANTITY
- -
- -NW 6 2.5 X
ORDER INFORMATION
NH (IF NO HARDWARE DESIRED)
STANDOFF TYPE
STANDOFF TYPE AJUSTABLE
POLE BASE PLATE REQUIRED
CHANNEL LENGTH
CHANNEL TYPE
STRAP SIZE
STRAPS REQUIRED
- -NW 6 2.5 X
STANDOFF TYPE
STANDOFF TYPE AJUSTABLE
POLE BASE PLATE REQUIRED
CHANNEL LENGTH
CHANNEL TYPE
STRAP SIZE
STRAPS REQUIRED
 U CHANNEL
 U CHANNEL
  3" CLEARANCE FROM POLE
LAG
 U CHANNEL
 1" CLEARANCE FROM POLE
PBP
NW 07- - 0U
ORDERING INFORMATION
NH (IF NO HARDWARE DESIRED)
BOLT SIZE
REPEAT FOR ADDITIONAL
BOLT SIZE AND QUANTITY
                FOR ADDED SUPPORT OF STANDOFF
                (NOT FOR  USE WITH 6V STANDOFF)
Blank - KEY HOLE  3" CLEARANCE FROM POLE
PBP   -     POLE BASE PLATE SHIPPED WITH PART
NW - NEHRWESS
BLANK  -  NON ADJUSTABLE
    A    -     ADJUSTABLE BRACKET 4 1/2 - 6
10A    -     ADJUSTABLE 8" - 10"
BLANK - NO POLE BASE PLATE
L     -        3" CLEARANCE FROM POLE
6     -        6" CLEARANCE FROM POLE
PBP -       1" CLEARANCE FROM POLE
6V   -        6" CLEARANCE FROM POLE
- -
1/4,  OR  5/16,    BOLT,WASHER AND NUT ASSEMBLY
LENGTH OF CHANNEL IN INCHES
U      -      U CHANNEL
H      -      H CHANNEL
3/8  STANDARD
ONE O FOR EACH BOLT ASSEMBLY
ORDER INFORMATION
WASHER
NUT
BOLT
METER MOUNT
1/4,    5/16,    3/8BOLT SIZEMETER MOUNT
ONE O FOR EACH BOLT ASSEMBLY
STANDOFF
METER MOUNT
STRAP SIZE AND QUANTITY
QUICK BAND ORDERING INFORMATION
ONE X FOR EACH STRAP THIS SIZE
STAND-OFF DISTANCE AND BASE TYPE
3QB
BANDING SIZE
U CHANNELCHANNEL TYPE
LENGTH OF CHANNEL IN INCHES
H CHANNEL
.75" 1" 1.25" 1.5" 2" 2.5" 3" 3.5" 4" 5" 6"STRAP SIZE
NW - NEHRWESS
- ---
REPEAT FOR ADDITIONAL
-
.5 (FOR 1/2 BANDING)
.75 (FOR 3/4 BANDING)
 6" CLEARANCE FROM POLE
6V
# OF CONDUITS CONDUIT SIZE PART # Std Pkg SHP WGT EA.
.75" PBPNW-5-.75X 1 1.00
1" PBPNW-5-1X 1 1.00
1.25" PBPNW-5-1.25X 1 1.00
1.5" PBPNW-5-1.5X 1 1.00
2" PBPNW-6-2X 1 1.15
1 2.5" PBPNW-6-2.5X 1 1.15
3" PBPNW-7-3X 1 1.25
3.5" PBPNW-8-3.5X 1 1.40
4" PBPNW-8-4X 1 1.45
5" PBPNW-10-5X 1 1.65
6" PBPNW-11-6X 1 1.75
# OF CONDUITS CONDUIT SIZE PART # Std Pkg SHP WGT EA.
.75" PBPNW-10-.75XX 1 1.25
1" PBPNW-10-1XX 1 1.45
1.25" PBPNW-10-1.25XX 1 1.50
1.5" PBPNW-10-1.5XX 1 1.50
2 2" PBPNW-11-2XX 1 1.65
2.5" PBPNW-12-2.5XX 1 1.75
3" PBPNW-14-3XX 1 1.95
3.5" PBPNW-15-3.5XX 1 1.95
4" PBPNW-16-4XX 1 2.05
5" PBPNW-20-5XX   1 2.15
6" PBPNW-22-6XX     1 2.25
# OF CONDUITS CONDUIT SIZE PART # Std Pkg SHP WGT EA.
.75" PBPNW-12-.75XXX 1 1.60
1" PBPNW-12-1XXX 1 1.75
1.25" PBPNW-14-1.25XXX 1 1.85
1.5" PBPNW-14-1.5XXX 1 1.85
3 2" PBPNW-15-2XXX 1 2.05
2.5" PBPNW-18-2.5XXX 1 2.05
3" PBPNW-20-3XXX      1 2.55
3.5" PBPNW-22-3.5XXX    1 2.55
4" PBPNW-24-4XXX     1 2.75
5" PBPNW-30-5XXX     1 2.85
6" PBPNW-33-6XXX     1 3.05
# OF CONDUITS CONDUIT SIZE PART # Std Pkg SHP WGT EA.
.75" PBPNW-16-.75XXXX 1 2.00
1" PBPNW-16-1XXXX 1 2.05
1.25" PBPNW-18-1.25XXXX 1 2.20
1.5" PBPNW-20-1.5XXXX     1 2.35
2" PBPNW-20-2XXXX     1 2.55
2.5" PBPNW-24-2.5XXXX     1 2.75
4 3" PBPNW26-3XXXX     1 2.95
3.5" PBPNW-30-3.5XXXX     1 3.00
4" PBPNW-32-4XXXX     1 3.05
5" PBPNW-40-5XXXX     1 3.55
6" PBPNW-44-6XXXX     1 3.85
PAGE  9
  3" CLEARANCE FROM POLE
LAG
 6" CLEARANCE FROM POLE
 6" LAG
 6" CLEARANCE FROM POLE
6V
 1" CLEARANCE FROM POLE
PBP
 6" CLEARANCE FROM POLE
 6" LAG H CHANNEL
H CHANNEL
H CHANNEL
H CHANNEL
 6" CLEARANCE FROM POLE
6V
 U CHANNEL
 U CHANNEL
 U CHANNEL
 U CHANNELADJUSTABLE BRACKET
4 1/2 "- 6" CLEARANCE FROM POLE
 U CHANNEL
 U CHANNEL
 U CHANNEL
ADJUSTABLE BRACKET
4 1/2 "- 6" CLEARANCE FROM POLE
 ADJUSTABLE 8" - 10" FROM POLE
10A -  ADJUSTABLE BRACKET
 ADJUSTABLE 8" - 10" FROM POLE
10A -  ADJUSTABLE BRACKET
CONDUIT RISER BRACKETS
ORDERING INFORMATION
                (NOT FOR  USE WITH 6V STANDOFF)
                FOR ADDED SUPPORT OF STANDOFF
BLANK - NO POLE BASE PLATE
PBP   -     POLE BASE PLATE SHIPPED WITH PART
10A    -     ADJUSTABLE 8" - 10"
    A    -     ADJUSTABLE BRACKET 4 1/2 - 6
BLANK  -  NON ADJUSTABLE
6V   -        6" CLEARANCE FROM POLE
PBP -       1" CLEARANCE FROM POLE
6     -        6" CLEARANCE FROM POLE
L     -        3" CLEARANCE FROM POLE
Blank - KEY HOLE  3" CLEARANCE FROM POLE
NW - NEHRWESS
ONE X FOR EACH STRAP THIS SIZE
H      -      H CHANNEL
BLANK - U CHANNEL
1" 1.25" 1.5" 2" 2.5" 3" 3.5" 4" 5" 6"
LENGTH OF CHANNEL IN INCHES
STRAP SIZE
REPEAT FOR ADDITIONAL
STRAP SIZE AND QUANTITY
- -
- -NW 6 2.5 X
ORDER INFORMATION
NH (IF NO HARDWARE DESIRED)
STANDOFF TYPE
STANDOFF TYPE AJUSTABLE
POLE BASE PLATE REQUIRED
CHANNEL LENGTH
CHANNEL TYPE
STRAP SIZE
STRAPS REQUIRED
- -NW 6 2.5 X
STANDOFF TYPE
STANDOFF TYPE AJUSTABLE
POLE BASE PLATE REQUIRED
CHANNEL LENGTH
CHANNEL TYPE
STRAP SIZE
STRAPS REQUIRED
 U CHANNEL
 U CHANNEL
  3" CLEARANCE FROM POLE
LAG
 U CHANNEL
 1" CLEARANCE FROM POLE
PBP
NW 07- - 0U
ORDERING INFORMATION
NH (IF NO HARDWARE DESIRED)
BOLT SIZE
REPEAT FOR ADDITIONAL
BOLT SIZE AND QUANTITY
                FOR ADDED SUPPORT OF STANDOFF
                (NOT FOR  USE WITH 6V STANDOFF)
Blank - KEY HOLE  3" CLEARANCE FROM POLE
PBP   -     POLE BASE PLATE SHIPPED WITH PART
NW - NEHRWESS
BLANK  -  NON ADJUSTABLE
    A    -     ADJUSTABLE BRACKET 4 1/2 - 6
10A    -     ADJUSTABLE 8" - 10"
BLANK - NO POLE BASE PLATE
L     -        3" CLEARANCE FROM POLE
6     -        6" CLEARANCE FROM POLE
PBP -       1" CLEARANCE FROM POLE
6V   -        6" CLEARANCE FROM POLE
- -
1/4,  OR  5/16,    BOLT,WASHER AND NUT ASSEMBLY
LENGTH OF CHANNEL IN INCHES
U      -      U CHANNEL
H      -      H CHANNEL
3/8  STANDARD
ONE O FOR EACH BOLT ASSEMBLY
ORDER INFORMATION
WASHER
NUT
BOLT
METER MOUNT
1/4,    5/16,    3/8BOLT SIZEMETER MOUNT
ONE O FOR EACH BOLT ASSEMBLY
STANDOFF
METER MOUNT
STRAP SIZE AND QUANTITY
QUICK BAND ORDERING INFORMATION
ONE X FOR EACH STRAP THIS SIZE
STAND-OFF DISTANCE AND BASE TYPE
3QB
BANDING SIZE
U CHANNELCHANNEL TYPE
LENGTH OF CHANNEL IN INCHES
H CHANNEL
.75" 1" 1.25" 1.5" 2" 2.5" 3" 3.5" 4" 5" 6"STRAP SIZE
NW - NEHRWESS
- ---
REPEAT FOR ADDITIONAL
-
.5 (FOR 1/2 BANDING)
.75 (FOR 3/4 BANDING)
 6" CLEARANCE FROM POLE
6V
# OF CONDUITS CONDUIT SIZE PART # Std Pkg SHP WGT EA.
1 .75" 6NW-6H-.75X 1 1.22
1" 6NW-6H-1X 1 1.22
1.25" 6NW-6H-1.25X 1 1.22
1.5" 6NW-6H-1.5X 1 1.26
2" 6NW-6H-2X 1 1.32
2.5" 6NW-6H-2.5X 1 1.32
3" 6NW-8H-3X 1 1.53
3.5" 6NW-8H-3.5X 1 1.53
4" 6NW-8H-4X 1 1.55
5" 6NW-10H-5X 1 1.93
6" 6NW-12H-6X 1 2.15
# OF CONDUITS CONDUIT SIZE PART # Std Pkg SHP WGT EA.
2 .75" 6NW-12H-.75XX 1 1.90
1" 6NW-12H-1XX 1 1.90
1.25" 6NW-12H-1.25XX 1 1.90
1.5" 6NW-12H-1.5XX 1 1.90
2" 6NW-12H-2XX 1 2.00
2.5" 6NW-16H-2.5XX 1 2.25
3" 6NW-16H-3XX 1 2.30
3.5" 6NW-20H-3.5XX     * 1 2.60
4" 6NW-20H-4XX     * 1 2.70
5" 6NW-30H-5XX     * 1 3.45
6" 6NW-30H-6XX     * 1 3.50
# OF CONDUITS CONDUIT SIZE PART # Std Pkg SHP WGT EA.
3 .75" 6NW-12H-.75XXX 1 2.10
1" 6NW-12H-1XXX 1 2.10
1.25" 6NW-12H-1.25XXX 1 2.15
1.5" 6NW-12H-1.5XXX 1 2.15
2" 6NW-12H-2XXX 1 2.20
2.5" 6NW-16H-2.5XXX 1 2.40
3" 6NW-16H-3XXX     1 2.50
3.5" 6NW-20H-3.5XXX     * 1 2.80
4" 6NW-20H-4XXX     * 1 2.90
5" 6NW-30H-5XXX     * 1 3.70
6" 6NW-30H-6XXX     * 1 3.75
# OF CONDUITS CONDUIT SIZE PART # Std Pkg SHP WGT EA.
4 .75" 6NW-12H-.75XXXX 1 2.25
1" 6NW12H-1XXXX 1 2.25
1.25" 6NW-12H-1.25XXXX 1 2.30
1.5" 6NW-12H-1.5XXXX     1 2.30
2" 6NW-12H-2XXXX     1 2.30
2.5" 6NW-16H-2.5XXXX     1 2.65
3" 6NW16H-3XXXX     1 2.75
3.5" 6NW-20H-3.5XXXX     * 1 3.10
4" 6NW-20H-4XXXX     * 1 3.10
5" 6NW-30H-5XXXX     * 1 3.95
6" 6NW-30-6XXXX     * 1 4.05
* POLE BASE PLATE RECOMMENDED SEE PAGE 15 PAGE  10
  3" CLEARANCE FROM POLE
LAG
 6" CLEARANCE FROM POLE
 6" LAG
 6" CLEARANCE FROM POLE
6V
 1" CLEARANCE FROM POLE
PBP
 6" CLEARANCE FROM POLE
 6" LAG H CHANNEL
H CHANNEL
H CHANNEL
H CHANNEL
 6" CLEARANCE FROM POLE
6V
 U CHANNEL
 U CHANNEL
 U CHANNEL
 U CHANNELADJUSTABLE BRACKET
4 1/2 "- 6" CLEARANCE FROM POLE
 U CHANNEL
 U CHANNEL
 U CHANNEL
ADJUSTABLE BRACKET
4 1/2 "- 6" CLEARANCE FROM POLE
 ADJUSTABLE 8" - 10" FROM POLE
10A -  ADJUSTABLE BRACKET
 ADJUSTABLE 8" - 10" FROM POLE
10A -  ADJUSTABLE BRACKET
CONDUIT RISER BRACKETS
ORDERING INFORMATION
                (NOT FOR  USE WITH 6V STANDOFF)
                FOR ADDED SUPPORT OF STANDOFF
BLANK - NO POLE BASE PLATE
PBP   -     POLE BASE PLATE SHIPPED WITH PART
10A    -     ADJUSTABLE 8" - 10"
    A    -     ADJUSTABLE BRACKET 4 1/2 - 6
BLANK  -  NON ADJUSTABLE
6V   -        6" CLEARANCE FROM POLE
PBP -       1" CLEARANCE FROM POLE
6     -        6" CLEARANCE FROM POLE
L     -        3" CLEARANCE FROM POLE
Blank - KEY HOLE  3" CLEARANCE FROM POLE
NW - NEHRWESS
ONE X FOR EACH STRAP THIS SIZE
H      -      H CHANNEL
BLANK - U CHANNEL
1" 1.25" 1.5" 2" 2.5" 3" 3.5" 4" 5" 6"
LENGTH OF CHANNEL IN INCHES
STRAP SIZE
REPEAT FOR ADDITIONAL
STRAP SIZE AND QUANTITY
- -
- -NW 6 2.5 X
ORDER INFORMATION
NH (IF NO HARDWARE DESIRED)
STANDOFF TYPE
STANDOFF TYPE AJUSTABLE
POLE BASE PLATE REQUIRED
CHANNEL LENGTH
CHANNEL TYPE
STRAP SIZE
STRAPS REQUIRED
- -NW 6 2.5 X
STANDOFF TYPE
STANDOFF TYPE AJUSTABLE
POLE BASE PLATE REQUIRED
CHANNEL LENGTH
CHANNEL TYPE
STRAP SIZE
STRAPS REQUIRED
 U CHANNEL
 U CHANNEL
  3" CLEARANCE FROM POLE
LAG
 U CHANNEL
 1" CLEARANCE FROM POLE
PBP
NW 07- - 0U
ORDERING INFORMATION
NH (IF NO HARDWARE DESIRED)
BOLT SIZE
REPEAT FOR ADDITIONAL
BOLT SIZE AND QUANTITY
                FOR ADDED SUPPORT OF STANDOFF
                (NOT FOR  USE WITH 6V STANDOFF)
Blank - KEY HOLE  3" CLEARANCE FROM POLE
PBP   -     POLE BASE PLATE SHIPPED WITH PART
NW - NEHRWESS
BLANK  -  NON ADJUSTABLE
    A    -     ADJUSTABLE BRACKET 4 1/2 - 6
10A    -     ADJUSTABLE 8" - 10"
BLANK - NO POLE BASE PLATE
L     -        3" CLEARANCE FROM POLE
6     -        6" CLEARANCE FROM POLE
PBP -       1" CLEARANCE FROM POLE
6V   -        6" CLEARANCE FROM POLE
- -
1/4,  OR  5/16,    BOLT,WASHER AND NUT ASSEMBLY
LENGTH OF CHANNEL IN INCHES
U      -      U CHANNEL
H      -      H CHANNEL
3/8  STANDARD
ONE O FOR EACH BOLT ASSEMBLY
ORDER INFORMATION
WASHER
NUT
BOLT
METER MOUNT
1/4,    5/16,    3/8BOLT SIZEMETER MOUNT
ONE O FOR EACH BOLT ASSEMBLY
STANDOFF
METER MOUNT
STRAP SIZE AND QUANTITY
QUICK BAND ORDERING INFORMATION
ONE X FOR EACH STRAP THIS SIZE
STAND-OFF DISTANCE AND BASE TYPE
3QB
BANDING SIZE
U CHANNELCHANNEL TYPE
LENGTH OF CHANNEL IN INCHES
H CHANNEL
.75" 1" 1.25" 1.5" 2" 2.5" 3" 3.5" 4" 5" 6"STRAP SIZE
NW - NEHRWESS
- ---
REPEAT FOR ADDITIONAL
-
.5 (FOR 1/2 BANDING)
.75 (FOR 3/4 BANDING)
 6" CLEARANCE FROM POLE
6V